
Date: 04/05/2023 HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Time: 13:30 Cash Reconciliation as of 03/31/2023 

Gross Depository Balances: 

CIVISTA MAIN ACCOUNT 
CIVISTA CREDIT CARD 

Total Depository Balances (Gross) 

Adjustments to Bank Balance: 

Cash in Transit to Bank 

Outstanding Checks 
Adjustments: 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 

Investments: 

Treasury Bonds and Notes 

Certificate of Deposits 

Other Securities 

Other Investments: 

UBS 
5/3 
STAR OHIO 

Total Investments 

Cash on Hand: 

Petty Cash: 
Change Cash: 
Cash with Fiscal Agent 

Total Cash on Hand 

Total Balances 

Total Fund Balance 

Depository Clearance Accounts: 

Total Clearance Account Balances 

$3,036,218.17 
$15,891.31 

  

$0.00 
$0.00 

($55,448.33) 
  

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$981,752.69 
$206,702.47 

$5,997,477.85 
  

$0.00 
  

Page: 1 

$3,052,109.48 

($55,448.33) 

$7,185,933.01 

$0.00 
  

$10,182,594.16 
  

  

$10,182,594.16 
  

  

  

$0.00 

VAAN 
Treasurer



HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BANK RECONCILIATION 

  

  

  

March 2023 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENTS 
CITIZENS MAIN ACCT 3,036,218.17 
CITIZENS PAYROLL ACCT - NO LONGER A SWEEP ACCT 
CITIZENS CREDIT CARD ACCT 15,891.31 

Bank Account Totals 3,052,109.48 

OUTSTANDING BUDGETARY CHECKS (55,448.33) 

(55,448.33) 

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance (55,448.33) 

Investments: 

Treasury Bonds and Notes : 
Certificate of Deposits : 
Other Securities - 

Other Investments: 

UBS Investments 981,752.69 
5/3 Investments 206,702.47 
Star Ohio 5,997,477.85 

7,185,933.01 

TOTAL BANK BALANCE 10,182,594.16 

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE 10,182,594.16 

BALANCE PER CASH SUMMARY REPORT 10,182,594.16 10,182,594.16 

DIFFERENCE -



       
REVENUES 

Real Estate Taxes 

Tangible Personal Property 

Taxes 

Income Tax 

Other Receipts - Local 

Tuition & Open Enrollment 

Other Receipts - Local 

Interest Income 

State Funding 

Rollback & Homestead 

Other Receipts - State 

Federal Revenue / Medicaid 

Transfers/Advances In / 

Refunds Prior Year 

TOTAL REVENUE 

EXPENSES 
Salaries & Wages   
Fringe Benefits    
    

   
     

Purchased Services 

upplies 

Equipment & Capital 

Purchases 

iPrincipal-All 

Other Objects 

ransfers Out 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

General Fund Report 
HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BUDGET 

FY22-23 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$166,725 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$166,725 

FYTD Through 3-31-2023 

BUDGET 

9 Months in 22-23 

       

   
    
   
   
    

     

  

    
     

    

   

CURRENT 

$0 $11,610,794 

$0 sv 

$0 $0 

$0 $71,265 

$0 Nee Kone oy 

$0 $238,945 

$0 Nee a) 

$0 $1,962,188 

$0 $691,905 

$0 $193,708 

$0 ($75,616) 

$0 $36,417 

$0 $15,221,244 

    $0 $6,645,759 

$0 SYM) 

$0 SOR RIC 2 

$125,044 $363,197 

$0 Nom) 

$0 $0) 

$0 Neo ROY, 

$0 $0 

$125,044 
       

$11,778,008 

otal General Fund Receipts 

otal General Fund Expenditures 

$11,916,158 

           

     
   
     
    
     

    
     

PRIOR YR For the Year 

FY21-22  Increase/(Decrease) 

$10,185,698 $1,425,097 

$866,611 ($866,611) 

$0 $0 

$0 $71,265 

$594,801 ($248,037) 

$173,087 $65,858 

($6,521) $151,394 

$1,976,291 ($14,103) 

$652,921 $38,984 

$179,150 $14,557 

$103,919 ($179,535) 

$247,702 ($211,285) 

$14,973,659 $247,585 

$6,414,479 $231,281 

$2,441,963 $40,914 

$2,211,101 ($277,159) 

$331,570 $31,627 

$73,871 ($33,726) 

$137,363 ($137,363) 

$305,812 $6,276 

$0 $0 

($138,150) 

   

22-23 21-22 

$15,221,244 $14,973,659 

$11,778,008 $11,916,158 

     

    

Percent 

Change 

13.99% 

-100.00% 

0% 

-100% 

-41.70% 

38.05% 

2,321.69% 

-0.71% 

5.97% 

8.13% 

-172.76% 

-85.30% 

oy) 

3.61% 

1.68% 

-12.53% 

9.54% 

-45.66% 

-100.00% 

2.05% 

0% 

-1.16% 

  

 



Huron City School District 

Investment Portfolio 

As of March 31, 2023 

Star Ohio 

Money Market 

Term Amount Interest Interest Paid 

n/a $5,997,477.85 4.87% monthly 

UBS 

Fixed Income 

Term Amount Interest Interest Paid 

Varies $983,900.95 Varies monthly 

Fifth Third 

Money Market 

Term Amount Interest Interest Paid 

n/a $212,279.62 3.61% monthly 

Total $4,877,861.40 

Star: $24,044.16 

UBS: $2,517.65 

5/3 $766.24 

Total Investment Income: $27,328.05 

Maturity 

n/a 

Maturity 

varies 

Maturity 

n/a
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Huron City Schools March 2023 Disbursment Report 

Check Num Date 

0 

110700 

110701 

110702 

110703 

110704 

110705 

110706 

110707 

110708 

110709 

110710 

110711 

110712 

110713 

110714 

110715 

110716 

110717 

110718 

110719 

110720 

110721 

110722 

110723 

110724 

110725 

110726 

110727 

110728 

110729 

110730 

110731 

110732 

110733 

110734 

110735 

110736 

110737 

110738 

110739 

110740 

110741 

110742 

3/2/2023 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVIES INC 

3/3/2023 HEIDI OGLESBEE 

3/3/2023 TOFT DAIRY INC 

BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP 

3/8/2023 APPLE COMPUTER INC 

BAY ELECTRIC CO INC 

BAY AREA GAS CONSORTIUM 

HURON ACE HARDWARE 

3/8/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 318 

DELUCA PLUMBING INC 

DOMINO'S PIZZA INC #2265 

FRANKLIN SANITATION LLC 

FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC 

3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 VASU COMMUNICATIONS INC 

Name 

GRAINGER 

3/8/2023 JOSTENS INC 

3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 

MATHEWS FORD SANDUSKY INC 

RETTIG MUSIC INC 

3/8/2023 OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

PIERRE'S QUICKPRINT 

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAFT CO 

3/8/2023 SAN BAY COMPANY 

3/8/2023 SANDUSKY BAY CONFERENCE 

3/8/2023 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 

3/8/2023 JULIAN & GRUBE INC 

3/8/2023 WHITE HOUSE ARTESIAN SPRINGS 

3/8/2023 SMETZER PAINT & SUPPLY LLC 

3/8/2023 CITY OF HURON 

ENVIRONMENTAL WATER 

PLAZA LANES INC 

3/8/2023 TAC 

3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 

3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 
3/8/2023 

HPS LLC 

NAPA 

NOTEWORTHY TOURS INC 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #263 

RICHEY ATHLETICS 

UNITY SCHOOL BUS PART, INC. 

3/8/2023 ABBOTT MECHANICAL SERVICES 

3/8/2023 TOM'S TROPHIES SHOP 

PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC 

ROBIN WELCH 

RACHEL WIXEY AND ASSOCIATES LLC 

3/8/2023 ASSOCIATION FOR PRIVATE 

3/8/2023 AHNER COMMERCIAL 

Status 

VOID 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

OUTSTANDING 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

VOID 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

Amount 

8395.54 

50 

1968.01 

9233.5 

996 

25 

3607.86 

118.14 

104.19 

6633.84 

73.89 

1347.5 

881.03 

435.06 

461.21 

39.2 

395.04 

1162.5 

100.71 

24 

28.76 

1984.39 

720 

3113.6 

10560 

16.5 

72.42 

1163.37 

75 

90.75 

130.88 

875 

161.53 

23438 

4332.65 

1995 

297.74 

13021.17 

250.5 

709.75 

412.5 

13894.64 

750 

8578



110743 

110744 

110745 

110746 

110747 

110748 

110749 

110750 

110751 

110752 

110753 

110754 

110755 

110756 

110757 

110758 

110759 

110760 

110761 

110762 

110763 

110764 

110765 

110766 

110767 

110768 

110769 

110770 

110771 

110772 

110773 

110774 

110775 

110776 

110777 

110778 

110779 

110780 

110781 

110782 

110783 

110784 

110785 

110786 

110787 

110788 

110789 

3/8/2023 VINSON GROUP, LLC RECONCILED 

3/8/2023 GILBERT HEATING & AIR CONDITIONIN RECONCILED 

3/8/2023 LEARNWELL RECONCILED 

3/8/2023 ROYAL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT CO., INC RECONCILED 

3/8/2023 NATIONAL STUDENT CLEARINGHOUSE RECONCILED 

3/8/2023 HIGH SCHOOL IMPRESSIONS RECONCILED 

3/8/2023 BOWLING GREEN CITY SCHOOL DISTRI RECONCILED 

3/9/2023 FIVE STARS ENTERTAINMENT, LLC RECONCILED 

3/10/2023 AMERICAN EXPRESS RECONCILED 

3/7/2023 COMDOC INC RECONCILED 

3/9/2023 SUNRISE COOPERATIVE RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 CR TOOLS LLC OUTSTANDING 

3/16/2023 COPORATE COMPASS TRAINING RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 ERIE COUNTY RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 FIRELANDS REGIONAL MED CTR RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 GILBERT HEATING & AIR CONDITIONIN RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 LEARNWELL RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 NORTH CENTRAL OHIO EDUCATIONAL RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 PIERRE'S QUICKPRINT RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 SAFE HARBOR SECURITY & FIRELLC = RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 SAN BAY COMPANY RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 SPHERE, INC RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 STAPLES ADVANTAGE RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 SUBURBAN SCHOOL TRANSPORTATIOI RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 TONY LEGANDO SPEAKS RECONCILED 

3/16/2023 WHITE HOUSE ARTESIAN SPRINGS RECONCILED 

3/17/2023 TOFT DAIRY INC RECONCILED 

3/22/2023 SANDUSKY BAY CONFERENCE OUTSTANDING 

3/24/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 OHIO ASSOCIATION OF OUTSTANDING 

3/24/2023 ABBOTT MECHANICAL SERVICES OUTSTANDING 

3/24/2023 BENNETT'S COMPUTERIZED RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 BSN SPORTS, LLC RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 BUCKEYE BROADBAND, INC RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 CITY OF HURON RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 ESC OF LORAIN COUNTY RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 HPC OUTSTANDING 

3/24/2023 HURON, CITY OF RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 NAPA RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 NORTH POINT EDUCATIONAL RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 OHIO EDISON COMPANY RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 OHIO EDISON COMPANY RECONCILED 

3/24/2023 OSBA OUTSTANDING 

3/24/2023 PIERRE'S QUICKPRINT OUTSTANDING 

7729 

120 

808.02 

143 

595 

526.4 

60 

500 

1397.3 

5745.15 

1999.94 

14712.2 

170.85 

872 

7568.58 

3561.6 

1065 

359.12 

240 

17 

1207 

115.89 

947 

778.4 

4529.16 

200 

20.25 

4205.79 

200 

26542 

175 

974.8 

147 

4066.9 

1518.3 

14.95 

1926.48 

3650.96 

753.42 

875 

18030.48 

22.76 

116277.48 

1188.87 

7207.23 

5738 

142.5



110790 3/24/2023 POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAFT CO RECONCILED 273.76 

110791 3/24/2023 RACHEL WIXEY AND ASSOCIATES LLC RECONCILED 7365 

110792 3/24/2023 SENECA LANES OUTSTANDING 85 

110793 3/24/2023 TELESYSTEM RECONCILED 894.38 

110794 3/24/2023 UPS RECONCILED 94.19 

110795 3/24/2023 VERIZON WIRELESS RECONCILED 325.7 

110796 3/24/2023 BUCKEYE BROADBAND, INC RECONCILED 75.29 

110797 3/27/2023 HURON, CITY OF RECONCILED 1567.37 

110798 3/31/2023 HURON, CITY OF OUTSTANDING 2413.74 

110799 3/31/2023 APPLE COMPUTER INC OUTSTANDING 99 

110800 3/31/2023 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION BUREA RECONCILED 0 

110801 3/31/2023 BERARDI'S RESTAURANT OUTSTANDING 356.96 

110802 3/31/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION LOC. 318 OUTSTANDING 70.51 

110803 3/31/2023 CLASSIC AUTO & MARINE INC OUTSTANDING 328 

110804 3/31/2023 DOMINO'S PIZZA INC #2265 OUTSTANDING 1923.32 

110805 3/31/2023 ERIE COUNTY OUTSTANDING 6666.01 

110806 3/31/2023 GILBERT HEATING & AIR CONDITIONIN OUTSTANDING 1427 

110807 3/31/2023 HAMMER-HUBER'S INC OUTSTANDING 197.95 

110808 3/31/2023 JB ROOFING, A TECTA AMERICA OUTSTANDING 1266.58 

110809 3/31/2023 JOSTENS INC RECONCILED 12.4 

110810 3/31/2023 LEARNWELL OUTSTANDING 628.45 

110811 3/31/2023 LORIS PRINTING & PARTY CENTER OUTSTANDING 285.02 

110812 3/31/2023 MARGARETTA LOCAL SCHOOL OUTSTANDING 2103.92 

110813 3/31/2023 NORTH POINT EDUCATIONAL OUTSTANDING 4931.27 

110814 3/31/2023 NORTHE POINTE BALLET OUTSTANDING 435 

110815 3/31/2023 OSBA OUTSTANDING 5249.43 

110816 3/31/2023 RACHEL WIXEY AND ASSOCIATES LLC OUTSTANDING 12103.42 

110817 3/31/2023 RETTIG MUSIC INC OUTSTANDING 405 

110818 3/31/2023 ROTARY CLUB OF HURON OH OUTSTANDING 486 

110819 3/31/2023 ROYAL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT CO., INC OUTSTANDING 737.74 

110820 3/31/2023 STAPLES ADVANTAGE RECONCILED 37.8 

110821 3/31/2023 TREASURER STATE OF OHIO OUTSTANDING 546 

110822 3/31/2023 WHITE HOUSE ARTESIAN SPRINGS OUTSTANDING 9.25 

110823 3/31/2023 TOFT DAIRY INC OUTSTANDING 1258.39 

7367 3/28/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT — VOID 48.22 

7371 3/1/2023 BWC RECONCILED 1251 

7372 3/3/2023 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC RECONCILED 5681.15 

7373 3/7/2023 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVIES INC RECONCILED 4994.16 

7374 3/6/2023 CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL RECONCILED 801.87 

7375 3/7/2023 HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT RECONCILED 350963.45 

7376 3/9/2023 HURON CITY SCHOOLS FOR MEDICAR RECONCILED 4934.84 

7377 = 3/9/2023 STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS = RECONCILED 828.69 

7378 3/9/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT RECONCILED 380.77 

7379 3/9/2023 AIMEE K JOHNSON RECONCILED 17.03 

7380 3/9/2023 CHRISTINA M SCHERLEY RECONCILED 229.6 

7381 3/9/2023 DANA FANTOZZ-SKAVNAK RECONCILED 39.3 

7382 3/9/2023 PAUL DEMARCO RECONCILED 462.08



7383 

7384 

7385 

7386 

7387 

7388 

7389 

7390 

7391 

7392 

7393 

7394 

7395 

7396 

7397 

7398 

7399 

7400 

7401 

7402 

7403 

7404 

7406 

7407 

7408 

7409 

3/9/2023 STEPHEN CAMELLA 

3/9/2023 STEVEN MYERS 

3/9/2023 VICTORIA J MEADOWS 

3/23/2023 AGNES M SCHAFFER 

3/9/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

3/8/2023 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 

3/15/2023 VISION SERVICE PLAN 

3/15/2023 HURON EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 

3/15/2023 OHIO SCHOOLS COUNCIL 

3/10/2023 HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

3/20/2023 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 

3/17/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

3/23/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

3/24/2023 HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

3/24/2023 HURON CITY SCHOOLS FOR MEDICAR 

3/24/2023 STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS 

3/24/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

3/24/2023 HOLLY CHARVILLE 

3/24/2023 PAUL DEMARCO 

3/24/2023 JUSTIN KING 

3/24/2023 MICHAEL LEMPONEN 

3/24/2023 STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 

3/24/2023 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE CO 

3/23/2023 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 

3/30/2023 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

3/30/2023 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVIES INC 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

RECONCILED 

TOTAL 

316.1 

47.16 

44.54 

29.8 

22.14 

8848.42 

1808.63 

146456.73 

705 

44857.14 

2202.24 

26.86 

45.97 

349958.12 

5570.62 

828.69 

380.77 

64.17 

56.52 

35.37 

11.14 

81260 

6116.16 

3935.85 

15.86 

3316.11 

1454621.27
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